
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

48  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Wisconsin

69  Detailed records available

2002 TOYOTA TACOMA V6
VIN: 5TEHN72N42Z060064
CREW PICKUP
3.4L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2002 2006 2013

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 9 mo. 7 yrs. 6 mo. 9 yrs. 8 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Louisiana Indiana,
Tennessee See Details

Estimated miles driven per year 25,640/yr 14,218/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 38,637 192,582 ---



No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Toyota dealer for any open recalls. View Toyota disclosure

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2002

Personal Vehicle
25,640 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/04/2002 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

04/19/2002 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

06/07/2002 Premier Nissan of Metairie
Metairie, LA
504-455-5800
premiernissan.net

4.2 / 5.0
576 Veri�ed Reviews

10,076 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/07/2002 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/21/2002 134 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Slidell, LA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

09/19/2002 3,940 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/14/2002 10,041 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-

-
-

-

-

http://www.toyota.com/dealers/


01/21/2003 20,143 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Battery/charging system checked

04/26/2003 26,684 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

06/10/2003 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Slidell, LA

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported

07/21/2003 32,312 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

10/02/2003 33,324 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

12/09/2003 38,637 Service Facility Vehicle serviced

12/09/2003 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

02/14/2004 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

02/14/2004 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4 906 C t F it

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



4,906 Customer Favorites

08/11/2004 Toyota of Slidell
Slidell, LA
985-643-0005
toyotaofslidell.com

4.6 / 5.0
328 Veri�ed Reviews

4,906 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Four wheel alignment performed

09/16/2005 CARFAX This vehicle was registered in a county
declared a �ood disaster area by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (
FEMA ).

Of course not every car in this area was affected by
the �ood, but I'd still get it inspected before buying.
Can't be too careful.

Owner 2
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle
14,218 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/20/2006 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bloomington, IN
Title #06313041017

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

10/09/2007 110,000 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Seymour, TN
Title #76384702

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

05/10/2008 Toyota Scion of Knoxville
Knoxville, TN
865-312-6618
toyotaknoxville.com

4.5 / 5.0
214 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Rear brakes serviced/adjusted

09/27/2008 127,443 Precision Tune Auto Care
Knoxville, TN
865-688-7470
precisiontune.com

4.7 / 5.0
202 Veri�ed Reviews

2,930 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

10/07/2008 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

02/02/2009 130,985 Rick McGill's Airport Toyota
Alcoa, TN
865-970-2615
airporttoyota.com

4 7 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-

http://www.fema.gov/


4.7 / 5.0
422 Veri�ed Reviews

5,696 Customer Favorites

07/11/2009 140,776 Toyota Scion of Knoxville
Knoxville, TN
865-312-6618
toyotaknoxville.com

4.5 / 5.0
214 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and �lter changed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced

09/14/2011 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Knoxville, TN
Title #76384702

Registration issued or renewed

07/03/2012 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, MN
Title #76384702

Title or registration issued
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

08/03/2012 182,613 Ashland Honda Toyota
Ashland, WI
715-682-5252

4.5 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and �lter changed

09/20/2012 Tennessee
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, MN
Title #76384702

Registration issued or renewed

07/29/2013 192,582 North Star Ford
Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

4.5 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

09/13/2013 Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
https://kolartoyota.com/

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 3
Purchased: 2013

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/08/2013 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #F281A0178

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/19/2013 198,467 North Star Ford Vehicle serviced

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

4.5 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

07/09/2014 203,823 North Star Ford
Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

4.5 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Brakes checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

09/10/2014 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #F281A0178

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

11/26/2014 209,623 North Star Ford
Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

4.5 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked

12/02/2014 213,395 Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
https://kolartoyota.com/

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

03/31/2015 Kolar Toyota
Hermantown, MN
218-733-0100
https://kolartoyota.com/

4.9 / 5.0
41 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Timing belt replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced

08/27/2015 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, MI
Title #263D2390904

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

10/09/2015 226,366 Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Grand Rapids, MI
616-942-8501
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0
105 Veri�ed Reviews

233 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/17/2016 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Grand Rapids MI

Registration issued or renewed

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-



Grand Rapids, MI

01/16/2017 252,015 Kool Toyota
Grand Rapids, MI
616-364-9700
kooltoyota.com

4.6 / 5.0
115 Veri�ed Reviews

101 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

02/17/2017 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, MI

Registration issued or renewed

08/09/2017 261,319 Mu�er Man
Grand Rapids, MI
616-957-1129

4.6 / 5.0
16 Veri�ed Reviews

16 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exhaust system checked

08/18/2017 263,156 Walmart Auto Care Center
Harrisburg, IL
618-252-1573
https://www.walmart.com

4.3 / 5.0
18 Veri�ed Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

11/16/2017 268,357 Walmart Auto Care Center
Grandville, MI
616-667-9721
https://www.walmart.com

4.6 / 5.0
20 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Air �lter checked

02/16/2018 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grand Rapids, MI

Registration issued or renewed

05/17/2018 277,941 North Star Ford
Duluth, MN
218-727-3673
northstarford.net/

4.5 / 5.0
63 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

06/07/2018 279,000 Walmart Auto Care Center
Ashland, WI
715-682-1061
https://www.walmart.com

4.9 / 5.0
13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Battery replaced

08/08/2018 283,052 Ashland Honda Toyota
Ashland, WI
715-682-5252

4 5 / 5 0

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed

-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-



4.5 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

11/17/2018 291,031 Grease Monkey Center
#1128
Savage, MN
952-808-0193

4.9 / 5.0
60 Veri�ed Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked

02/02/2019 296,104 Grease Monkey Center
#1128
Savage, MN
952-808-0193

4.9 / 5.0
60 Veri�ed Reviews

105 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and �lter changed
Fluids checked

03/02/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN
Title #00SVVC4-1

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/24/2019 303,375 Ashland Honda Toyota
Ashland, WI
715-682-5252

4.5 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and �lter changed

08/03/2019 308,602 Walmart Auto Care Center
Ashland, WI
715-682-1061
https://www.walmart.com

4.9 / 5.0
13 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

09/14/2019 313,443 Heartland Tire and Auto
Burnsville, MN
952-891-5555
heartlandgoodyear.com/

5.0 / 5.0
29 Veri�ed Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed

12/27/2019 316,746 Next Generation Auto
Hudson, WI
715-808-8239
next-generation-auto.com/

5.0 / 5.0
22 Veri�ed Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Tie rod end(s) replaced
Drivability/performance checked
Ball joint(s) replaced

12/30/2019 Car-X Tire & Auto
Hudson, WI
715-381-5551

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
E h t t h k d

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



carx.com
1 Customer Favorite

Exhaust system checked

02/04/2020 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
River Falls, WI
Title #20035FX0014

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/20/2020 322,174 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

10/17/2020 327,326 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/06/2021 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
River Falls, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/01/2021 332,955 Ashland Honda Toyota
Ashland, WI
715-682-5252

4.5 / 5.0
35 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

07/27/2021 337,743 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

11/27/2021 343,247 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

06/10/2022 349,057 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

10/01/2022 354,399 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715 425 5900

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil d �lt h d

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-



715-425-5900
4.9 / 5.0

15 Veri�ed Reviews
1 Customer Favorite

Oil and �lter changed

12/19/2022 Wisconsin
Motor Vehicle Dept.
River Falls, WI

Registration issued or renewed
Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/08/2023 350,869 Bob & Steve's Quick Lube
River Falls, WI
715-425-5900

4.9 / 5.0
15 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here con�icts with this vehicle's
odometer history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to
con�rm the actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical
error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed
mechanic.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.
Toyota Recall / Service Campaign
Portions of this report have been included under license from Toyota Motor North America, Inc. ("TOYOTA"), License Agreement
TMS1013 . This data applies only to vehicle marketed or originally sold in Mexico and the United States of America, including
Guam, Saipan, American Samoa, Puerto Rico, the U.S. Virgin Islands and the other United States territories and protectorates with
currently open safety or emissions recalls, or service campaigns. While TOYOTA provides data to Carfax Inc. on a regular basis,
this report may not include very recent activity. For the manufacturer's most current information on recall/campaign activity for
any Toyota, Lexus or Scion brand vehicle, you must go to http://toyota.com/recall or http://lexus.com/recall..

-

-
-

-
-

http://toyota.com/recall
http://lexus.com/recall

